Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
	FORM COVER SHEET NTS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please r	record the attached documents or the address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): (1) Jinhua LIU 08/11/08 (2) Qingyu MIAO 08/11/08 (3) Min WANG 08/11/08 additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Test X No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): NAME: Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (publ)
3. Name of Conveyance:	ADDRESS: Torshamnsgatan 23, Kista SE-164 83 Stockholm Sweden
Assignment	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/057,790	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attach	(ed? ☐ Yes Ⅸ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Brian S. Rosenbloom Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Email Address: Attorney Docket No.: 3602-249	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government Interest not affecting title)
	Deposit account number: 02-2135 Authorized User Name <u>Brian S. Rosenbloom</u>
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
Signature.	2011-02-04
Signature Brian S. Rosenbloom, Reg. No. 41,276 Name of Person Signing Total number of	Date pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 6

PATENT REEL: 025763 FRAME: 0088

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Jinhua Liu Qingyu Miao Min Wang

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor(s)") residing at Room 5-201, Building 113, Nanhuzhongyu Yiqu District, 100102 BEIJING ,China Room 2-302 building 611, 100012 BEIJING ,China Snövägen 295B, 976 33 LULEÅ ,Sweden

respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND ARRANGEMENT IN A COMMUNICATION NETWORK SYSTEM

said invention being based on PCT application no. PCT/SE2008/050912 filed on 8 August, 2008 (I hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE's Attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application, when known.)

WHEREAS, Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Sweden and having its principal place of business at S-164 83 STOCKHOLM SWEDEN, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its use and behoof and the use and the behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent and Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor(s) had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor(s) hereby convenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery these presents, the Assignor(s) are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are uncumbered, and that the Assignor(s) have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor(s) hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor(s)

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 025763 FRAME: 0089

ASSIGNMENT

will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor(s) hereby request that said Letters Patent or Patent be issued to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent or Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Page 2 of 5

PATENT REEL: 025763 FRAME: 0090

ASS	IGNM	ENT
-----	------	-----

Date 2008-8-11 Signature of Assignor ...

Liu Imhua Jinhua LIU

Date 7008 8 // Witnessed by

Name:

Address:

----Ericsson Tower,-

----No. 5 Lize East Street-----

----Beijing P.R. China-----

Date. 2008 - 8 - 11

..Witnessed by

Name:

Address:

Song Yinghaa

Song Xinghua

----Ericsson Tower,- -----

----No. 5 Lize East Street-----

----Beijing P.R. China-----

J

P24767 US1 Attorney Docket No

ASSIGNMENT

Date. 708-11	Signature of Assig	Qingyu Miao
Date 2015 - 08-//	Witnessed by Name;	Fan Rui
·	Address:	Ericsson Tower,
		No. 5 Lize East Street
	,	Beijing P.R. China
Date 2008 - 8 - //	Witnessed by	Gu Xinyu
	Name:	- all Liny L
·	Address:	Ericsson Tower,
		No. 5 Lize East Street
	,	Belling P.R. China

REEL: 025763 FRAME: 0092

ASSIGNMENT

Date 2008-08-11 Signature of Assignor Min Wang

Date 2008-08-11 Witnessed by Gard Rus

Name: Professors pagen 3/2 A

9775-1 Unlea

Name: Jun Xing

Address: Porcégárdan 1a:139

9775-4 Lulea